Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley
A Professional Corporation

San Jose

O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

MICHAEL J. IOANNOU (SBN 95208)

J. MARK THACKER (SBN 157182)

ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY

50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1400

San Jose, California 95113

Telephone: (408) 287-6262

Facsimile: (408) 918-4501

Email: mioannou@rmkb.com; jthacker@rmkb.com

Attorneys for TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES
LIMITED, LLC in Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior
Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-
09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of
California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-

=B | (@)}

183613

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

In re:

TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES
LIMITED, LLC, a California limited
liability company,

Debtor,

SAN JOSE DIVISION

CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ
Chapter 11

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE:
WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESKI,
KOHN & BENTLEY AS SPECIAL
COUNSEL

It is hereby stipulated by and between Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley and Technology

Properties Limited, LL.C as follows:

1. By order signed by the Court on June 13, 2013 and entered on the docket on June

14, 2013 in this proceeding (Doc # 183), this Court granted Technology Properties Limited’s

application to employ Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley (“Special Counsel”) as Special Counsel

to represent TPL in all pending actions in which Technology Properties Limited was a party.

2. Pursuant to Paragraph 4.ii. of the June 13, 2013 order, this Court’s approval is

-1- CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY
Casel 13-51589 Doc# 690 Filed: 07/29Y1 BPEEtk@ENYY129/15 08:51:16 Page 1 of 3




Ropery Majeski Kohn & Bentley

AW

O 0 N v Lh

10
11
12
13

San Jose

14
15

A Professional Covporation

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28

required before any termination or withdrawal of representation by Special Counsel can occur.

3. Special Counsel and Technology Properties Limited consent to the withdrawal of
Special Counsel from further representation of Technology Properties Limited with respect to the
pending matters of Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case
No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case
No. 1-10-CV-183613.

4. Therefore, Special Counsel and Technology Properties Limited hereby request this
Court’s approval for Special Counsel’s withdrawal from further representation of Technology
Properties Limited with respect to the pending matters of Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of
California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of
California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613.

ly 28
Dated: 131/‘2:,45 2015 ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY

By: \‘QZ\( O,VC/—

J. MARK YHACKER

Atterneys’for TECHNOLOGY
PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC in
Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of
California, Santa Clara County, Case No.
1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL,
Superior Court of California, Santa Clara
County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613

Taly 20
Dated: May—/}'ﬁ, 2015 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED,
LLC

y: A{\f}ﬂ / ; ‘
Name: Aol i) VEAIZ D1
Title: aB0.

B

-2 - : CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESK], KOHN & BENTLEY
' AS SPECIAL COUNSEL

Case: 13-51589 Doc# 690 Filed: 07/29/15 Entered: 07/29/15 08:51:16 Page 2 of 3

s,

- sl ..




Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley
A Professional Corporation

San Jose

N

N ol B e Y

10
11

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case

ORDER

PURSUANT TO THE ABOVE STIPULATION between Ropers, Majeski, Kohn &
Bentley as “Special Counsel” and Technology Properties Limited, '

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the withdrawal of Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley
from further representation of Technology Properties Limited with respect to the matters of
Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-
159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-
183613 is hereby approved.

Dated:

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

-3- CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY
: 13-51589 Doc# 690  Filed: 07/2A8 P &N FF29/15 08:51:16 Page 3 of 3




