1 2	MICHAEL J. IOANNOU (SBN 95208) J. MARK THACKER (SBN 157182) ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY					
3	50 West San Fernando Street, Suite 1400 San Jose, California 95113					
4	Telephone: (408) 287-6262 Facsimile: (408) 918-4501					
5	Email: mioannou@rmkb.com; jthacker@rmkb.com					
6	Attorneys for TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC in <i>Leckrone v. Marcoux</i> , Superior					
7	Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and <i>Moore v. TPL</i> , Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613					
8						
9	183013					
	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT					
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
11	SAN JOSE DIVISION					
12						
13	In mo.					
14	In re:	CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ				
15	TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC, a California limited	Chapter 11				
16	liability company,	STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESKI,				
17	Debtor,	KOHN & BENTLEY AS SPECIAL COUNSEL				
18						
19						
20						
21	It is homely stimulated by and hateress	n Danana Majaski Vahn & Dantlay and Tasku ata are				
22	It is hereby stipulated by and between Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley and Technology					
23	Properties Limited, LLC as follows:					
24	1. By order signed by the Court on June 13, 2013 and entered on the docket on June					
25	14, 2013 in this proceeding (Doc # 183), this Court granted Technology Properties Limited's					
26	application to employ Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley ("Special Counsel") as Special Counsel					
27	to represent TPL in all pending actions in which Technology Properties Limited was a party.					
28	2. Pursuant to Paragraph 4.ii. of the June 13, 2013 order, this Court's approval is - 1 - CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ					

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

required before any termination or withdrawal of representation by Special Counsel can occur. Special Counsel and Technology Properties Limited consent to the withdrawal of 3. Special Counsel from further representation of Technology Properties Limited with respect to the pending matters of Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613. Therefore, Special Counsel and Technology Properties Limited hereby request this 4. Court's approval for Special Counsel's withdrawal from further representation of Technology Properties Limited with respect to the pending matters of Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613. ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY Attorneys for TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC in Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613 TECHNOLOGY PROPERTIES LIMITED, LLC

STIPULATION AND ORDER RE: WITHDRAWAL OF ROPERS, MAJESKI, KOHN & BENTLEY AS SPECIAL COUNSEL

CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ

Ropers Majeski Kohn & Bentley

ORDER

PURSUA	NT TO THE AI	BOVE STIPUI	LATION be	etween Ropers,	Majeski,	Kohn &
Bentley as "Speci	al Counsel" and	l Technology I	Properties L	imited,		

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the withdrawal of Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley from further representation of Technology Properties Limited with respect to the matters of Leckrone v. Marcoux, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-09-CV-159593 and Moore v. TPL, Superior Court of California, Santa Clara County, Case No. 1-10-CV-183613 is hereby approved.

Dated:

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

CASE NO. 13-51589SLJ